
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I, Megan Spear, hereby certify that I have this 29th day of January 2026 electronically served copies of the foregoing 
document on the attached list of persons.  
 
(OFFICIAL SERVICE LIST): 
Ms. Leah Mohr, Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
leah.mohr@state.sd.us  
(605) 773-3201 
 
Ms. Jennie Fuerst, Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave., Pierre, SD 57501 
jennie.fuerst@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 
 
Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff, Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us   
(605) 773-3201 
 
Mr. Eric Paulson, Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave., Pierre, SD 57501 
eric.paulson@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 
 
Mr. Steven Kolbeck, Director, State Affairs and Business Relations  
Northern States Power Company dba Xcel Energy  
500 W. Russell St., PO Box 988, Sioux Falls, SD 57101-0988 
Steven.T.Kolbeck@XcelEnergy.com 
(605) 339-8350  
 
Ms. Christine Marquis, Regulatory Administrator 
Northern States Power Company dba Xcel Energy 
414 Nicollet Mall - 401 7th Floor, Minneapolis, MN 55401 
Regulatory.Records@xcelenergy.com 
(651)-528-0365 
 
DOCKET NO.  EL25-033 
 
Dated this 29th day of January 2026 
 
/s/ 
____________________________ 
Megan Spear 
Regulatory Case Specialist II 
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